
Short term tender notice 
 

AUJ/UECP23-24/F-G-20/1548-49           Dated: 28-07-2023 

On behalf of Coordinator of G-20, University Connect, sealed quotations are invited on supply and distribution of 

1000 numbers of refreshment packets in the main events  of G-20, University Connect  programme: Engaging Young 

Minds  at SKUAST-J, Main Campus, Chatha on 22nd August, 2023. 

S.No Particular Items served on 22nd August, 2023 Rate quoted Rs./ Packet including 
GST 

1. Refreshment  for about 800 - 
1000 Nos. of  participants  
(Students & Faculty)  

Paneer Pakora +Sandwich + Milk Cake+ 
Biscuit+ Juice+ Moti chur Laddoo + Tea ( 
with & without Sugar) + Packed Water  

 

Term & Condition 

 The food served for the purpose for which the rate quoted should be qualitative in nature maintaining proper hygienic 

standard. The rates in the bill shall be inconformity with the specimen and as quoted in the quotation. 

 The tendering firm should have GSTIN, PAN and experience for catering service.  

 The Refreshment Committee reserves the right to accept/reject any/all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 

 The payment shall be made after satisfactory completion of job subject to recommendation by the said committee. 

 The rates quoted should be inclusive  of  all taxes  and  the  taxes under rules shall be deducted as source from the bills 

of the approved tenderer 

The quotations in the office of Incharge, University Examination Cell & (Coordinator G-20, University Connect), 

Block No.10, SKUAST, Main Campus, Chatha-180 009 (U.T. of J&K) by post on or before 13-08-2023 up to 4:00 P.M.

             

-sd- 

         Convener, 
Refreshment Committee 

G-20, University Connect Programme 
 In charge, Data Centre for uploading on SKUAST-J, website. 

 


